FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (eye. 4/94) — 9 — 9 Tab settings D D D V To the Honorable Commissione.	10-14-199 100850287	Pater and Trademark Of			
Name of conveying party(ies): Liselotte Gardner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	ched? Yes No	ne allactied original documents or dopy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: James D. Gardner Internal Address: P.O. Box 6284 Wheeling, WV			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 7/6/98	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 	•	B. Patent No.(s) 4,763,751 4,865,152			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Liselotte Gardner Internal Address: 3359 Alexis Cincinnati,		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.90 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: City:State:	ZIP:	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Name of Person Signing	Fiscotte.	THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the copy is a true copy in the copy in the copy is a true copy in the			
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with re	guired cover sheet information to:			

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U2-04-1998	}	SHT	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERC Trademark Offi		
O(45 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			•				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10070000		▼	_			
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	100700828	atta	ached original o	locuments or copy to	thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	. 01			elving party(les)			
Eliner W. Gardi Deceased	ner Ir.	Internal Add		- GL	oife)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	, i		// III	2 0 1998			
3. Nature of conveyance:			U BA		1100		
□ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	ess:	FAREN	SICA		
□ Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	City:	ncinnat	· State: <u>CH</u>	ZIP: 452		
Execution Date: Probate Court	Pagers AH.	Additional nam	1e(s) & address(€	es) attached? Yes	D/No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			•			
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	ne execution da					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent I	No.(s) 4	763,75 865,15	7 2		
	k		1				
	Additional numbers attached	ed? □ Yes 🔎 N	io				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	'	6. Total numb	er of application	ons and patents inv	/olved: 2		
Name: Liselotte	Gardner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	<u>\$ 80.</u>	. c-o		
Internal Address:		Enclos	ed				
<u> </u>		☐ Authori	ized to be cha	urged to deposit a	ccount		
Street Address: 3359	Alexia Ra	8. Deposit ac	count numbe	r.			
City: Cincinnati State: L	7H zip:45239	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this	page if paying by dep	posit account)		
05/04/1998 DCDATES 00000033 4763/51	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			• •		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Liselotte Gard.	elief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy	is a true cop		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							
	uments to be recorded with rec		A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A I A				

TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

FROM: Liselotte Gardner

SUBJECT: ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, LISELOTTE GARDNER whose post office address is

3359 Alexis Rd., Cincinnati, Ohio 45239 whose deceased husband

Elmer W. Gardner, Jr. had invented certain new and useful improvements
in Electrohydraulic Motor Transmission Vehicle Drive System on 8/16/88,

Serial #07027838/Patent #4763751 and Electrohydraulic Vehicle Drive

System on 9/12/89, Serial #06880547/Patent #4865152 and;

Whereas, JAMES D. GARDNER, P.O. Box 6284, Wheeling, WV 26003-0729

is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the

receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, I, the said LISELOTTE GARDNER, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said JAMES D. GARDNER the entire interest
and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

Executed this 6th day of July, 1998 at Cincinnati, Ohio.

Fisclotte Pardner 7/6/98
Liselotte Gardner (Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 9500 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 07/09/1998